
 

  
 
February 2, 2015 
 
 
Ms. Lisa Abbey 
Director of Business Services 
Livonia Public Schools 
15125 Farmington Road 
Livonia, MI 48154 
 
 
RE:   Contract Award Recommendation for Construction Bids  

Riley Upper Elementary School and Emerson Middle School 
 
Dear Ms. Abbey: 
 
This letter transmits an update from Plante Moran Cresa (PMC) as it relates to the assignment to assist 
and advise Livonia Public Schools (LPS) in its selection of Prime Contractors for the Projects listed above.  
This update represents the mutual efforts of PMC, Barton Malow, LPS administration and staff (the Bond 
Team) to present a framework in order to identify, evaluate and recommend Prime Contractors firms for 
this Project. 
 
On December 15, 2014 Construction Documents were formally issued and made available.   
An advertisement for bids was published in a local newspaper and also posted to the required  
State of Michigan websites. 
 
On January 15, 2015 97 bid proposals were received from 60 separate firms, and over the next several 
days were reviewed to determine the budget implications.    Interviews were held over the next week 
and were attended by various members of the Bond Team. 
 
Upon completion of the interviews, and after subsequent clarifications and discussions, the Bond Team 
is recommending the firms listed in Barton Malow‘s Award Recommendation Letter dated February 2, 
2015 for contract award.  Including hard construction, CM fees and costs, and construction contingency 
dollars, the total Project award recommendation equals $12,629,372.00.  This also includes several 
Alternates as detailed in the letter. 
 
For the Prime Contractors, the costs for this work will be detailed in AIA Contract A132 – 2009 Standard 
Form of Agreement between Owner and Contractor.  The CM costs and fees will be detailed in 
Amendment #03 to AIA – C132 – 2009 Standard Form of Agreement between Owner and Construction 
Manager, both pending final review and approval by district legal counsel. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

A.1. 

 



Ms. Lisa Abbey February 2, 2015 
Livonia Public Schools Page 2 

 
The Project Team is available at the Board’s convenience to answer any questions regarding bidding, the 
proposals, interview process, or the recommendations of the Bond Team.  Please direct all questions 
through me via email. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
PLANTE MORAN CRESA 
 
    
Paul Theriault, PE, LEED AP 
Vice President 
 
Enclosures:  Budget Summary 

Award Recommendation Letter 
Summary of Costs 

  Bid Tabulations 
 

 



A.2.

Building Budget Actual Variance
Riley Upper Elementary 5,754,874$         6,430,618$         (675,744)$           
Emerson Middle School 4,902,384$         4,409,618$         492,766$             
Totals 10,657,258$       10,840,236$       (182,978)$           

Building Budget Actual Variance
Riley Upper Elementary 460,390$             372,495$             87,895$               
Emerson Middle School 392,191$             332,617$             59,574$               
Totals 852,581$             705,112$             147,469$             

Building Budget Actual Variance
Riley Upper Elementary 547,739$             643,062$             (95,323)$              
Emerson Middle School 466,600$             440,962$             25,638$               
Totals 1,014,339$         1,084,024$         (69,685)$              

Building Budget Actual Variance
Riley Upper Elementary 6,763,003$         7,446,175$         (683,172)$           
Emerson Middle School 5,761,175$         5,183,197$         577,978$             
Totals 12,524,178$       12,629,372$       (105,194)$           

 Construction Costs 

 Construction Contingency 

EMERSON/RILEY CONSTRUCTION - BUDGET SUMMARY

 CM Fees 

 Total Project Costs 



Barton Malow Company • 26500 American Drive • Southfield, MI 48034 • 248.436.5000 p • 248.436.5001 f 

February 2, 2015 

Ms. Lisa Abbey 
Director of Business Services 
Livonia Public Schools 
15125 Farmington Rd. 
Livonia, MI 48154 

Subject: Livonia Public Schools  
2013 Bond Project 
Emerson Middle School Renovations 
Award  

Dear Ms. Abbey, 

Barton Malow Company and Stantec have evaluated the bid proposals for the renovations at Emerson Middle School.  A bid review 
was conducted with the contractors listed below and everything was found to be in order.  Therefore, it is our recommendation that the 
Livonia Public Schools Board of Education awards the following contracts as presented: 

Emerson Bid Category Vendor

Base Bid 
(Including 

PLM Bonds)

Amount 
Included for 
PLM Bonds Alternates Total

033000 Concrete Contek $119,800 $1,100 $0 $119,800

042000 Masonry Work Leidal & Hart $167,604 $1,300 $0 $167,604

051000 Steel Work Nelson Iron Works $57,590 $590 $0 $57,590

061000 Carpentry Work Advanced Bldg. Group $407,000 $5,900 $0 $407,000

084000 Aluminum/Glazing Hewett $98,000 $980 $0 $98,000

093000 Hard Tile Southeastern Tile $6,086 $120 $0 $5,966 ****

095000 Metal Studs/Ceilings Commercial Contracting Corp. $310,000 $2,800 $0 $310,000 **

096000 Carpet/Vinyl Floor City Carpet $150,035 $750 $22,225 $173,010 ***

099000 Painting Work Continental Contracting $100,000 $3,200 $0 $100,000

101000 Visual Display Boards Claridge $25,431 $200 $0 $25,231 ****

105000 Lockers Steel Equipment $141,200 $1,500 $0 $141,200

123000 Casework Farnell $138,000 $1,400 $0 $138,000

200593 Testing & Balancing International T & B $45,217 $1,317 $0 $45,217

230000 Mechanical Work Great Lakes Mechanical $1,444,000 $14,000 ($4,000) $1,440,000 *

260000 Electrical Work Metro Electric $1,186,000 $8,000 ($5,000) $1,181,000 **

Notes:

* Low for this building when adding alternates. Prime Contract total: $4,409,618

** 2nd low at opening  - apparent low withdrew bid

*** 2nd low at opening with alternate - low bidder had mistake on alternate.

**** Bonds not included in final contract amount per district request

Paul.Theriault
Text Box
A.3.



This project was advertised in the local paper and state website during the months of December 2014 and January 2015.  Ninety-eight 
bids were received from 61 different firms on Thursday, January 15, 2015 at 12:00 p.m.; however, one of those was late and was not 
opened.  The project consists of interior renovations to Emerson Middle School.  The projects came in close to budget so some of the 
alternates are being presented as well.  The contractors listed above are the low qualified bidders.  Keep in mind that the intent is to 
award the contractors that are common to both Riley and Emerson as single combined contracts to those contractors.  

The low bidder at bid opening for both the ceilings and electrical categories (Elkhorn Construction and J&J Construction) missed some 
items in their bids and withdrew their bid proposals.  The low bidder in the flooring category (Mastercraft) had an error in his bid for 
Alternate A-3 and asked for his bid to be withdrawn if the alternate was accepted.   

The following alternates are being approved for Emerson: 

ALTERNATE A-3: Art Room and Science Flooring: Replace existing vinyl composition tile (VCT) with new VCT flooring in Art Room, 
Kiln Room, and Science Rooms. 

ALTERNATE A-4: East Gym Paint: Paint East Gym walls. 

ALTERNATE M-4: Tunnel Equipment: Decommission existing air handling units located in tunnel serving existing gymnasium and 
existing locker rooms and abandon in place including all associated ductwork and piping.  

ALTERNATE E-1: Wireless Clocks: New complete wireless clock system. 

The projects will begin this spring and will be complete in the fall of 2015.  This award recommendation is within the 2013 Bond Issue 
Program.  A bid summary and bid tabulation sheets are attached for review.  

Please feel free to contact me at 586.615.7719 or stephanie.hachey@bartonmalow.com if you should have any questions or comments 
regarding this award recommendation.  

Sincerely, 
BARTON MALOW COMPANY 

Stephanie D. Hachey 
Stephanie Hachey 
Project Manager 

Copy: Scott Lone, Barton Malow Company 
Patrick Kanary, Stantec 
File 



Barton Malow Company • 26500 American Drive • Southfield, MI 48034 • 248.436.5000 p • 248.436.5001 f 

February 2, 2015 

Ms. Lisa Abbey 
Director of Business Services 
Livonia Public Schools 
15125 Farmington Rd. 
Livonia, MI 48154 

Subject: Livonia Public Schools  
2013 Bond Project 
Riley Upper Elementary Renovations 
Award  

Dear Ms. Abbey, 

Barton Malow Company and Stantec have evaluated the bid proposals for the renovations at Riley Upper Elementary School.  A bid 
review was conducted with the contractors listed below and everything was found to be in order.  Therefore, it is our recommendation 
that the Livonia Public Schools Board of Education awards the following contracts as presented: 

Riley Bid Category Vendor

Base Bid 
(Including 

PLM Bonds)

Amount 
Included for 
PLM Bonds Alternates Total

033000 Concrete Contek $134,400 $1,200 $0 $134,400

042000 Masonry Work HMC $462,000 $11,200 $0 $462,000

051000 Steel Work Nelson Iron Works $85,880 $880 $0 $85,880

061000 Carpentry Work Advanced Bldg Group $385,000 $5,600 $0 $385,000

084000 Aluminum/Glazing Hewett $485,000 $4,850 $0 $485,000

093000 Hard Tile Southeastern Tile $19,777 $370 $0 $19,407 ***

095000 Metal Studs/Ceilings RE Leggette $517,700 $7,152 $0 $517,700 **

096000 Carpet/Vinyl Floor City Carpet $199,200 $1,075 $0 $199,200

090000 Painting Work Continental Contracting $98,200 $3,300 $0 $98,200

101000 Visual Display Boards Claridge $36,146 $200 $0 $35,946 ***

105000 Lockers Brainard $54,900 $1,200 $0 $54,900

123000 Casework Farnell Contracting $205,000 $1,600 $0 $205,000

200593 Testing & Balancing International T & B $50,985 $1,485 $0 $50,985

230000 Mechanical Work Great Lakes Mechanical $2,487,000 $25,000 ($4,000) $2,483,000 *

260000 Electrical Work Shoreview Electric $1,228,000 $15,000 ($14,000) $1,214,000 **

Notes:

* Low for this building when adding alternates. Construction Contract total: $6,430,618
** 2nd bidder - apparent low withdrew bid

*** Bonds not included in final contract amount per district request



This project was advertised in the local paper and state website during the months of December 2014 and January 2015.  Ninety-eight 
bids were received from 61 different firms on Thursday, January 15, 2015 at 12:00 p.m.; however, one of those was late and was not 
opened.  The project consists of interior renovations at Riley Upper Elementary.  The projects came in close to budget so some of the 
alternates are being presented as well.  The contractors listed above are the low qualified bidders.  Keep in mind that the intent is to 
award the contractors that are common to both Riley and Emerson as single combined contracts to those contractors.  

The low bidder at bid opening for both the ceilings and electrical categories (Elkhorn Construction and J&J Construction) missed some 
items in their bids and withdrew their bid proposals.   

The following alternates are being approved for Riley: 

ALTERNATE M-3: Tunnel Equipment: Decommission existing air handling units located in tunnel serving existing gymnasium and 
existing locker rooms and abandon in place including all associated ductwork and piping.  

ALTERNATE E-1: Wireless Clocks: New complete wireless clock system. 

The projects will begin this spring and will be complete in the fall of 2015.  This award recommendation is within the 2013 Bond Issue 
Program.  A bid summary and bid tabulation sheets are attached for review.  

Please feel free to contact me at 586.615.7719 or stephanie.hachey@bartonmalow.com if you should have any questions or comments 
regarding this award recommendation.  

Sincerely, 
BARTON MALOW COMPANY 

Stephanie D. Hachey 
Stephanie Hachey 
Project Manager 

Copy: Scott Lone, Barton Malow Company 
Patrick Kanary, Stantec 
File 



Livonia Public Schools
2013 Bond Project
Emerson Middle School
Bid Package 2 Renovations

Hard Construction Costs:

Emerson Bid Category Vendor

Base Bid 
(Including PLM 

Bonds)

Amount 
Included for 
PLM Bonds Alternates Total

033000 Concrete Contek $119,800 $1,100 $0 $119,800

042000 Masonry Work Leidal & Hart $167,604 $1,300 $0 $167,604

051000 Steel Work Nelson Iron Works $57,590 $590 $0 $57,590

061000 Carpentry Work Advanced Bldg. Group $407,000 $5,900 $0 $407,000

084000 Aluminum/Glazing Hewett $98,000 $980 $0 $98,000

093000 Hard Tile Southeastern Tile $6,086 $120 $0 $5,966

095000 Metal Studs/Ceilings Commercial Contracting Corp. $310,000 $2,800 $0 $310,000

096000 Carpet/Vinyl Floor City Carpet $150,035 $750 $22,225 $173,010

099000 Painting Work Continental Contracting $100,000 $3,200 $0 $100,000

101000 Visual Display Boards Claridge $25,431 $200 $0 $25,231

105000 Lockers Steel Equipment $141,200 $1,500 $0 $141,200

123000 Casework Farnell $138,000 $1,400 $0 $138,000

200593 Testing & Balancing International T & B $45,217 $1,317 $0 $45,217

230000 Mechanical Work Great Lakes Mechanical $1,444,000 $14,000 ($4,000) $1,440,000

260000 Electrical Work Metro Electric $1,186,000 $8,000 ($5,000) $1,181,000

Notes:
* Low for this building when adding alternates. Prime Contract total: $4,409,618
** 2nd low at opening  - apparent low withdrew bid
*** 2nd low at opening with alternate - low bidder had mistake on alternate.

**** Bonds not included in final contract amount per district request

CM Fees and Costs Summer 2015 Emerson:

CM Labor: $214,444
Office Costs: $7,800

General Condition Costs: $31,000
Fee: $79,373

CM Cost Total: $332,617

TOTAL COST: $4,742,235
Contingency: $440,962

Project Total: $5,183,196

lamerra.hobbs
Text Box
A.4.



Livonia Public Schools
2013 Bond Issue Program
Riley Upper Elementary School
Bid Package 2 Renovations

Hard Construction Costs:

Riley Bid Category Vendor

Base Bid 
(Including PLM 

Bonds)

Amount 
Included for 
PLM Bonds Alternates Total

033000 Concrete Contek $134,400 $1,200 $0 $134,400

042000 Masonry Work HMC $462,000 $11,200 $0 $462,000

051000 Steel Work Nelson Iron Works $85,880 $880 $0 $85,880

061000 Carpentry Work Advanced Bldg Group $385,000 $5,600 $0 $385,000

084000 Aluminum/Glazing Hewett $485,000 $4,850 $0 $485,000

093000 Hard Tile Southeastern Tile $19,777 $370 $0 $19,407

095000 Metal Studs/Ceilings RE Leggette $517,700 $7,152 $0 $517,700

096000 Carpet/Vinyl Floor City Carpet $199,200 $1,075 $0 $199,200

090000 Painting Work Continental Contracting $98,200 $3,300 $0 $98,200

101000 Visual Display Boards Claridge $36,146 $200 $0 $35,946

105000 Lockers Brainard $54,900 $1,200 $0 $54,900

123000 Casework Farnell Contracting $205,000 $1,600 $0 $205,000

200593 Testing & Balancing International T & B $50,985 $1,485 $0 $50,985

230000 Mechanical Work Great Lakes Mechanical $2,487,000 $25,000 ($4,000) $2,483,000

260000 Electrical Work Shoreview Electric $1,228,000 $15,000 ($14,000) $1,214,000

Notes:
* Low for this building when adding alternates. Construction Contract total: $6,430,618
** 2nd bidder - apparent low withdrew bid
*** Bonds not included in final contract amount per district request

CM Fees and Costs Summer 2015 Riley:

CM Labor: $214,444
Office Costs: $7,800

General Condition Costs: $34,500
Fee: $115,751

CM Cost Total: $372,495

TOTAL COST: $6,803,113
Contingency: $643,062
Project Total: $7,446,174



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I
s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y
 a

n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
v
a
ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
0
3
3
0
0
0
 C

o
n

c
re

te

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

B
re

n
c
a
l

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y
:

$
2
2
1
,0

0
0

2
6
0
7
9
 S

c
h
o
e
n
h
e
rr

 R
d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

W
a
rr

e
n
, 
M

I 
4
8
0
8
9

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
2
8
,0

0
0

(5
8
6
) 

7
5
8
‐6

0
0
6

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
3
4
9
,0

0
0

C
u

lv
e
r

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y
:

5
1
2
3
 T

u
ro

 D
ri
v
e

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

D
ry

d
e
n
, 
M

I 
4
8
4
2
8

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

(2
4
8
) 

9
3
0
-2

3
1
2

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
2
8
2
,4

5
0

G
e
m

e
ll
i

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y
:

$
1
6
2
,5

8
0

1
3
3
 E

a
s
t 
P

o
n
d
 D

ri
v
e

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

R
o
m

e
o
, 
M

I 
4
8
0
6
5

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
9
8
,0

0
0

(5
8
6
) 

7
5
2
-7

8
7
3

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
4
4
6
,0

0
0

M
c
C

a
rt

h
y
 C

o
n

s
tr

u
c
ti

o
n

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y
:

$
1
6
2
,5

8
0

1
0
3
3
 R

ig
 S

tr
e
e
t

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

C
o
m

m
e
rc

e
 T

w
p
.,
 M

I
Ir

a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
4
6
,1

3
5

(2
4
8
) 

6
6
9
‐0

7
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
3
0
8
,7

1
5

C
I 
C

o
n

tr
a
c
ti

n
g

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y
:

$
2
5
6
,3

0
0

7
1
3
5
 D

a
n
 M

c
G

u
ir
e
 D

r.
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

S
u
it
e
 B

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
2
1
1
,9

0
0

B
ri
g
h
to

n
, 
M

I
A

d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

(2
4
8
) 

4
4
6
-9

6
0
1

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
4
6
8
,2

0
0

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5 A

lt
e
rn

a
te

s

LaMerra.Hobbs
Text Box
A.5



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
0
3
3
0
0
0
 C

o
n

c
re

te

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

C
o

n
te

k
, 

In
c
.

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

3
7
5
3
 O

a
k
ri
d
g
e
 C

t
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

A
n
n
 A

rb
o
r,

 M
I 

4
8
1
0
5

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

(7
3
4
) 

6
4
5
-4

4
4
8

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
2
5
4
,2

0
0

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
0
4
2
0
0
0
 M

a
s
o

n
ry

 W
o

rk

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

H
M

C
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
$
4
6
2
,0

0
0

1
4
3
1
 I

n
d
u
s
tr

ia
l 
D

r.
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

S
h
e
lb

y 
T

w
p
, 

M
I 

4
8
3
1
5

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
8
2
,0

0
0

(5
8
6
) 

5
6
6
-6

0
6
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
6
4
4
,6

0
0

J
 &

 J
 C

o
n

s
tr

u
c
ti

o
n

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
$
6
6
2
,6

4
0

7
1
3
5
 D

a
n
 M

c
g
u
ir
e
 D

r
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

B
ri
g
h
to

n
 M

I 
4
8
1
1
6

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

$
2
4
4
,3

0
0

(2
4
8
) 

4
3
7
-7

7
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
8
9
5
,0

0
0

L
e
id

e
l 

a
n

d
 H

a
rt

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
$
5
3
0
,7

4
6

1
2
1
0
0
 G

lo
b
e
 S

tr
e
e
t

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

L
iv

o
n
ia

, 
M

I 
4
8
1
5
0

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
6
7
,6

0
4

(7
3
4
) 

5
2
2
‐2

4
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
6
9
8
,3

5
0

S
h

e
rm

a
n

 M
a
s
o

n
ry

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
$
5
2
5
,0

0
0

1
2
4
1
4
 F

ra
n
k
 D

ri
ve

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

R
o
m

e
o
, 

M
I 

4
8
0
6
5

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

$
2
4
5
,0

0
0

(5
8
6
) 

2
8
1
-3

7
1
5

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
7
6
5
,0

0
0

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5 A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
0
5
1
0
0
0
 S

te
e
l

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

K
ir

b
y
 S

te
e
l

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
1
7
3
,2

0
0

N
o
 I

ra
n
 o

r 
F

a
m

ili
a
r 

D
is

. 
W

it
h
 b

id

4
0
7
2
 F

lin
t 

A
s
p
h
a
lt
 D

r.
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

B
u
rt

o
n
, 

M
I 

4
8
5
2
9

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
9
6
,0

0
0

(8
1
0
) 

7
4
3
‐3

3
6
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
3
6
9
,2

0
0

M
o

rk
in

 a
n

d
 S

o
w

a
rd

s
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
D

id
 n

o
t 

b
id

3
8
0
5
8
 V

a
n
 B

o
rn

 R
o
a
d

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

W
a
yn

e
, 

M
I 

4
8
1
8
4

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

(7
3
4
) 

7
2
9
‐4

2
4
2

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

N
e
ls

o
n

 I
ro

n
 W

o
rk

s
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
$
1
5
,6

6
1

6
3
5
0
 B

e
n
h
a
m

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
$
1
8
,7

6
0

D
e
tr

o
it
, 

M
I4

8
2
1
1

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

(3
1
3
) 

9
2
5
‐5

3
5
5

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
1
4
3
,4

7
0

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
0
6
1
0
0
0
 G

e
n

e
ra

l 
T

ra
d

e
s
/C

a
rp

e
n

tr
y

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

C
o

m
m

e
rc

ia
l 

C
o

n
tr

a
c
ti

n
g

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
4
9
2
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
A

-1
:

$
1
4
8
,0

0
0

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
 b

id
 0

6
1
0
0
0
 &

 0
9
5
0
0
0

4
2
6
0
 N

. 
A

tl
a
n
ti
c
 B

lv
d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

A
-2

:
$
4
6
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
$
1
,0

1
7
,0

0
0

A
u
b
u
rn

 H
ill

s
, 

M
I 

4
8
3
2
6

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
4
5
2
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
:

$
1
5
4
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 $

7
5
8
,0

0
0

(2
4
8
) 

2
0
9
-0

4
9
1

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
:

$
1
1
,0

0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
9
3
9
,0

0
0

C
o

n
s
tr

u
c
ti

o
n

 S
o

lu
ti

o
n

s
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
4
4
8
,8

0
0

R
ile

y 
A

-1
:

$
1
6
3
,7

0
0

5
2
9
 C

a
rb

e
rr

y 
H

ill
 D

ri
ve

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

A
-2

:
$
5
0
,7

0
0

B
ri
g
h
to

n
 M

I 
4
8
1
1
6

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
4
5
6
,8

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
:

$
1
7
6
,4

0
0

(7
3
4
) 

7
4
1
‐0

5
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
:

$
1
1
,2

0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
8
8
5
,6

0
0

E
 &

 L
 C

o
n

s
tr

u
c
ti

o
n

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
4
3
9
,6

0
0

R
ile

y 
A

-1
:

$
1
2
8
,7

0
0

2
8
3
0
 L

ip
p
in

c
o
tt

 B
lv

d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

A
-2

:
$
3
7
,1

0
0

F
lin

t,
 M

I 
4
8
5
0
7

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
4
0
5
,3

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
:

$
1
3
7
,0

0
0

(8
1
0
) 

7
4
4
-4

3
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
:

$
8
,8

0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
8
2
8
,4

0
0

H
e
ri

ta
g

e
 C

o
n

tr
a
c
ti

n
g

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
3
9
9
,5

0
0

R
ile

y 
A

-1
:

$
1
3
7
,5

0
0

3
8
2
1
 C

a
m

d
e
n
 P

la
c
e

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

A
-2

:
$
4
1
,5

0
0

C
la

rk
s
to

n
, 

M
I 

 4
8
3
4
8

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
4
0
6
,8

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
:

$
1
3
9
,5

0
0

(2
4
8
) 

3
9
1
-8

2
3
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
:

$
9
,8

0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
7
9
9
,3

0
0

A
d

v
a
n

c
e
d

 B
u

il
d

in
g

 
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
3
8
8
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
A

-1
:

$
1
3
3
,0

0
0

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

A
-2

:
$
3
9
,0

0
0

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
4
1
0
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
:

$
1
3
7
,0

0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
:

$
9
,0

0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
7
9
2
,0

0
0

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
0
6
1
0
0
0
 G

e
n

e
ra

l 
T

ra
d

e
s
/C

a
rp

e
n

tr
y

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

B
re

n
c
a
l

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
5
7
7
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
A

-1
:

$
1
4
0
,0

0
0

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
 b

id
 c

a
te

g
o
ri
e
s

2
6
0
7
9
 S

c
h
o
e
n
h
e
rr

 R
d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

A
-2

:
$
4
3
,0

0
0

0
3
3
0
0
0
 &

 0
6
1
0
0
0

W
a
rr

e
n
, 

M
I 

4
8
0
8
9

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
4
9
9
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
:

$
1
4
2
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
- 

$
7
9
5
,0

0
0

(5
8
6
) 

7
5
8
‐6

0
0
6

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
:

$
1
0
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 -

 $
6
2
0
,0

0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
1
,0

7
0
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
$
1
0
,0

0
0

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
R

ile
y 

A
-1

:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
A

-2
:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
R

ile
y 

A
-1

:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
A

-2
:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
R

ile
y 

A
-1

:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
A

-2
:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
R

ile
y 

A
-1

:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
A

-2
:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
0
8
4
0
0
0
 A

lu
m

in
u

m
 E

n
tr

a
n

c
e
s
/W

in
d

o
w

s

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

C
a
lv

in
 a

n
d

 C
o

.
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
5
6
6
,7

0
0

5
0
7
6
 P

ilg
ri
m

 R
o
a
d

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

F
lin

t,
 M

I 
4
8
5
0
7

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
2
3
,4

0
0

(8
1
0
) 

2
3
9
-3

5
2
4

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
6
9
0
,1

0
0

E
n

v
ir

o
n

m
e
n

ta
l 

G
la

s
s

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
5
1
6
,2

0
0

1
2
3
3
5
 S

ta
rk

 R
o
a
d

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

L
iv

o
n
ia

, 
M

I 
4
8
1
5
0

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
2
0
,2

0
0

(7
3
4
) 

2
6
1
-1

9
3
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
6
2
6
,4

0
0

H
e
w

e
tt

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
4
8
5
,0

0
0

2
1
0
 O

rc
h
a
rd

 L
a
k
e
 R

d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

P
o
n
ti
a
c
, 

M
I 

4
8
3
4
1

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
9
8
,0

0
0

(2
4
8
) 

3
3
4
-9

2
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
5
8
3
,0

0
0

P
e
te

rs
o

n
 G

la
s
s

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
6
0
3
,3

3
3

6
1
0
 L

iv
e
rn

o
is

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

F
e
rn

d
a
le

, 
M

I 
4
8
2
2
0

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
3
2
,0

0
0

(2
4
8
) 

5
4
4
-6

8
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

L
a
n

s
in

g
 G

la
s
s
, 

C
o

.
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
5
0
1
,1

7
9

3
3
0
 B

a
k
e
r 

S
tr

e
e
t

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

L
a
n
s
in

g
, 

M
I 

4
8
9
1
0

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
8
4
,7

5
0

(5
1
7
) 

3
7
4
-9

7
2
7

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
5
8
5
,9

2
9

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5 A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
0
9
3
0
0
0
 H

a
rd

 T
il

e

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

B
o

s
to

n
 T

il
e

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
3
4
,9

9
0

2
3
7
0
 G

ra
n
d
 R

iv
e
r

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

D
e
tr

o
it
, 

M
I 

4
8
2
1
9

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
8
,5

6
0

(3
1
3
) 

5
7
0
-8

1
8
3

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
4
3
,5

5
0

M
ic

h
ie

lu
tt

i 
B

ro
th

e
rs

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

1
5
0
3
3
 E

a
s
t 

9
 M

ile
 R

o
a
d

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

E
a
s
tp

o
in

te
, 

M
I 

4
8
0
2
1

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

(5
8
6
) 

7
7
6
-4

9
9
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
1
0
7
,4

0
0

S
o

u
th

e
a
s
te

rn
 T

il
e

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
1
9
,7

7
7

5
5
 S

. 
G

ro
e
s
b
e
c
k

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

M
t.

 C
le

m
e
n
s
, 

M
I 

4
8
0
4
3

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
6
,0

8
6

(5
8
6
) 

4
6
5
-9

1
1
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
2
5
,8

6
3

S
h

o
re

s
 T

il
e

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
3
1
,8

0
0

2
9
9
7
5
 L

it
tl
e
 M

a
c
k
 A

ve
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

R
o
s
e
vi

lle
, 

M
I 

4
8
0
6
6

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
8
,1

0
0

(5
8
6
) 

2
9
3
-5

5
4
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
3
9
,9

0
0

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5 A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
0
9
5
0
0
0
 M

e
ta

l 
S

tu
d

s
, 

G
y
p

. 
a
n

d
 C

e
il

in
g

s

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

C
o

m
m

e
rc

ia
l 

C
o

n
tr

a
c
ti

n
g

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
5
3
0
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

$
1
2
,0

0
0

c
o
m

b
in

e
d
 b

id
 c

a
te

g
o
ri
e
s

4
2
6
0
 N

. 
A

tl
a
n
ti
c
 B

lv
d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
:

$
2
6
,0

0
0

0
9
5
0
0
0
 &

 0
6
1
0
0
0

A
u
b
u
rn

 H
ill

s
, 

M
I 

4
8
3
2
6

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
3
1
0
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
- 

$
1
,0

1
7
,0

0
0

(2
4
8
) 

2
0
9
-0

4
9
1

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 -

 $
7
5
8
,0

0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
8
3
6
,0

0
0

E
lk

h
o

rn
 C

o
n

s
tr

u
c
ti

o
n

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
4
5
7
,9

0
0

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

$
2
2
,0

0
0

6
0
7
2
 N

. 
B

ir
c
h
 H

ill
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
:

$
1
9
,0

0
0

W
it

h
d

re
w

 b
id

K
im

b
a
ll,

 M
I 

4
8
0
7
4

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
2
6
7
,8

0
0

(8
1
0
) 

3
6
7
-7

4
6
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
7
2
4
,0

0
0

R
E

 L
e
g

g
e
tt

e
 C

o
m

p
a
n

y
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
5
1
7
,7

0
0

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

$
1
1
,6

3
0

C
la

ri
fi
c
a
ti
o
n
s
 i
n
 b

id
 p

ro
p
o
s
a
l

9
3
3
5
 S

t.
 S

te
ve

n
s

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
:

$
3
5
,3

4
5

D
e
a
rb

o
rn

, 
M

I 
4
8
1
2
6

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
3
3
9
,3

0
0

(3
1
3
) 

5
8
4
-2

0
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

T
u

rn
e
r 

B
ro

o
k
s

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

$
1
5
,1

9
6

2
8
8
1
1
 J

o
h
n
 R

. 
R

o
a
d

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
:

$
2
6
,4

6
6

M
a
d
is

o
n
 H

g
ts

 M
I 

4
8
0
7
1
 

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

(2
4
8
) 

5
4
8
‐3

4
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
9
7
7
,1

4
1

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
R

ile
y 

M
-2

:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
0
9
6
0
0
0
 C

a
rp

e
t 

a
n

d
 R

e
s
il

ie
n

t 
F

lo
o

ri
n

g

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

C
it

y
 C

a
rp

e
t

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
1
9
9
,2

0
0

R
ile

y 
A

-3
:

$
2
5
,0

9
2

3
6
3
3
 M

ic
h
ig

a
n
 A

ve
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-3
:

$
2
2
,2

2
5

S
u
it
e
 2

5
0

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
5
0
,0

3
5

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-5
$
1
4
,2

3
0

D
e
tr

o
it
 4

8
2
1
6

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
3
4
9
,2

3
5

C
o

h
n

s
 C

o
m

m
e
rc

ia
l

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
2
3
4
,6

0
0

R
ile

y 
A

-3
:

$
2
8
,6

0
0

4
7
6
4
1
 A

c
a
n
te

 D
r.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-3
:

$
3
1
,9

0
0

W
ix

o
m

, 
M

I 
4
8
3
9
3

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
8
6
,9

0
0

(2
4
8
) 

3
7
4
-9

7
0
2

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
4
1
5
,0

0
0

M
a
s
te

r 
C

ra
ft

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
2
3
4
,3

0
2

R
ile

y 
A

-3
:

$
3
1
,5

0
0

1
2
8
7
0
 I

n
k
s
te

r 
R

o
a
d

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-3
:

$
4
,5

0
0

W
it
h
d
re

w
 b

id
. 

A
lt
e
rn

a
te

 A
-3

 i
s
 i
n
c
o
rr

e
c
t

R
e
d
fo

rd
, 

M
I 

4
8
2
3
9

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
4
0
,7

7
2

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-5
:

$
1
2
,8

0
0

(3
1
3
) 

3
8
7
‐7

0
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
3
7
4
,8

9
9

S
h

o
c
k
 B

ro
th

e
rs

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

R
ile

y 
A

-3
:

2
0
3
2
0
 C

o
rn

ill
ie

 D
r.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-3
:

$
3
5
,6

5
0

R
o
s
e
vi

lle
, 

M
I 

4
8
0
6
6

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
9
3
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-5
:

$
2
3
,8

5
0

(5
8
6
) 

7
5
4
-7

4
7
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

D
F

 F
lo

o
r 

C
o

v
e
ri

n
g

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
$
2
8
1
,3

2
0

R
ile

y 
A

-3
:

$
4
5
,6

2
0

5
2
4
2
 E

xc
h
a
n
g
e
 D

ri
ve

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-3
:

F
lin

t,
 M

I 
4
8
5
0
7

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

(8
1
0
) 

7
4
3
-1

2
0
1

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
0
9
9
0
0
0
 P

a
in

ti
n

g

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

C
o

n
ti

n
e
n

ta
l 

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
9
9
,2

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-4
:

7
3
7
 E

. 
N

in
e
 M

ile
 R

d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

A
-1

$
9
,8

0
0

H
a
ze

l 
P

a
rk

, 
M

I 
Ir

a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
0
2
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
A

-2
$
2
,8

0
0

(5
8
6
) 

2
1
4
‐6

0
1
2

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
$
1
1
,7

0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
1
9
8
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
$
8
0
0

F
 &

 P
 P

a
in

ti
n

g
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
1
3
3
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-4
:

$
1
3
,9

0
0

4
3
6
7
8
 U

ti
c
a
 R

d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

S
te

rl
in

g
 H

e
ig

h
ts

, 
M

I 
4
8
3
1
4

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
1
2
,0

0
0

(5
8
6
) 

3
2
3
-4

1
4
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
2
3
7
,0

0
0

F
a
c
il

it
ie

s
 M

a
n

a
g

e
m

e
n

t 
G

ro
u

p
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
1
1
0
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-4
:

$
4
,8

0
0

1
5
0
8
0
 3

0
 M

ile
 R

d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

A
-1

$
1
2
,1

2
0

W
a
s
h
in

g
to

n
, 

M
I 

4
8
0
9
5

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
0
2
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
A

-2
 

$
4
,5

0
0

(2
4
8
) 

8
5
4
-8

0
0
5

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
 A

-1
$
1
7
,4

0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
2
1
2
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-2
$
1
,5

0
0

S
e
v
e
n

 B
ro

th
e
r 

P
a
in

ti
n

g
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
1
7
5
,4

9
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-4
:

$
1
,6

8
4

N
o
 I

ra
n
 o

r 
F

a
m

ili
lia

r 
D

is
c
lo

s
u
re

 f
o
rm

s
 

5
0
8
0
5
 R

iz
zo

 D
r.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

S
h
e
lb

y 
T

w
p
.,

 M
I 

4
8
3
1
5

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
3
2
,5

3
8

(5
8
6
) 

9
7
7
-5

9
0
6

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

C
la

s
s
ic

 P
a
in

ti
n

g
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
1
0
2
,4

5
9

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 A

-4
:

$
3
,1

2
8

B
ri
g
h
to

n
,M

I
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
0
5
,2

3
3

(5
1
7
) 

4
0
4
-6

3
4
4

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
2
0
7
,6

9
2

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
1
0
1
0
0
0
 V

is
u

a
l 

D
is

p
la

y
  

B
o

a
rd

s

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

C
ig

 J
a
n

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
4
5
,2

6
5

3
9
 T

w
in

 O
a
k
s
 D

r.
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

L
a
p
e
e
r,

 M
I 

4
8
4
4
6

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
3
3
,4

9
5

(8
1
0
) 

6
6
7
-6

5
9
4

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

C
la

ri
d

g
e

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
3
6
,1

4
6

C
K

 #
0
5
7
6
4
3
 B

id
 B

o
n
d

6
6
8
9
 O

rc
h
a
rd

 L
a
k
e
 R

d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

#
2
7
7

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
2
5
,3

4
1

W
e
s
t 

B
lo

o
m

fi
e
ld

, 
M

I 
4
8
3
2
2

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

(2
4
8
) 

5
3
5
-1

1
3
6

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
6
1
,4

8
7

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5 A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
1
0
5
0
0
0
 L

o
c
k
e
rs

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

R
a
y
h

a
v
e
n

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
6
5
,9

1
7

2
2
1
2
2
 T

e
le

g
ra

p
h
 R

d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

S
o
u
th

fi
e
ld

, 
M

I 
4
8
0
3
3

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
4
3
,0

8
9

(2
4
8
) 

3
5
7
-1

0
0
6

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

S
te

e
l 

E
q

u
ip

m
e
n

t
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
5
5
,2

0
0

5
8
5
 C

e
s
a
r 

E
 C

h
a
ve

z 
A

ve
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

P
o
n
ti
a
c
, 

M
I 

4
8
3
4
2

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
4
1
,2

0
0

(2
4
8
) 

3
3
4
-1

9
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

B
ra

in
a
rd

, 
E

n
t.

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
5
4
,9

0
0

V
o
lu

n
ta

ry
 A

lt
e
rn

a
te

s
 i
n
 b

id
 p

ro
p
o
s
a
l

9
2
9
0
 B

e
ld

in
g
 R

o
a
d
 N

o
rt

h
e
a
s
t

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

x

R
o
c
k
fo

rd
, 

M
I 

 4
9
3
4
1

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
6
2
,0

0
0

(6
1
6
) 

8
7
4
-9

3
0
0

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

x

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
2
0
9
,7

2
0

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

C
I 

C
o

n
tr

a
c
ti

n
g

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

7
1
3
5
 D

a
n
 M

c
G

u
ir
e
 D

r.
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

S
u
it
e
 B

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

B
ri
g
h
to

n
, 

M
I

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

(2
4
8
) 

4
4
6
-9

6
0
1

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5 A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
1
2
3
0
0
0
 C

a
s
e
w

o
rk

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

A
S

G
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
$
2
2
8
,8

2
0

9
2
 V

e
te

ra
n
s
 D

r.
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

H
o
lla

n
d
, 

M
I 

4
9
4
2
3

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
5
0
,8

7
0

(6
1
6
) 

3
9
6
-9

9
9
3

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
3
7
5
,6

9
0

D
e
tr

o
it

 T
e
c
h

 E
q

u
ip

m
e
n

t
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
$
2
5
2
,0

0
0

B
a
s
e
 B

id
 i
s
 v

o
lu

n
a
ry

 a
lt
e
rn

a
te

5
5
 E

. 
L
o
n
g
 L

a
k
e
 R

o
a
d

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

T
ro

y,
 M

I 
4
8
0
8
5

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
9
1
,0

0
0

(2
4
8
) 

2
3
2
-8

8
9
4

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
4
3
7
,0

0
0

F
a
rn

e
ll

 C
o

n
tr

a
c
ti

n
g

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
$
2
1
0
,0

0
0

V
o
lu

n
ta

ry
 a

lt
e
rn

a
te

s
 l
is

te
d
 i
n
 b

id
 

4
3
5
 N

. 
L
e
ro

y 
S

tr
e
e
t

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

p
ro

p
o
s
a
l

F
e
n
to

n
, 

M
I 

4
8
4
3
0

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
4
3
,0

0
0

(8
1
0
) 

7
1
4
‐3

4
2
1

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
3
4
3
,0

0
0

S
to

n
e
c
re

e
k
 I

n
te

ri
o

r
B

id
 B

o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
$
2
2
4
,9

0
0

V
o
lu

n
ta

ry
 a

lt
e
rn

a
te

s
 l
is

te
d
 i
n
 b

id
 

7
6
0
3
 G

re
e
n
 M

e
a
d
o
w

s
 D

r.
F

a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

p
ro

p
o
s
a
l

L
e
w

is
 C

e
n
te

r,
 O

H
 

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

$
1
5
5
,9

0
0

(7
4
0
) 

5
4
8
‐2

4
5
1

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

$
3
7
7
,8

0
0

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5 A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n
ia

 P
u
b
lic

 S
c
h
o
o
ls

D
a
te

:

2
0
1
3
 B

o
n
d
 I

s
s
u
e
 P

ro
g
ra

m
T

im
e
:

1
2
:0

0
 p

.m
.

B
.P

. 
#
2
 R

ile
y 

a
n
d
 E

m
e
rs

o
n
 R

e
n
o
va

ti
o
n
s

C
a
te

g
o
ry

:
2
0
0
5
9
3
 T

e
s
ti

n
g

, 
A

d
ju

s
ti

n
g

 a
n

d
 B

a
la

n
c
in

g

B
a
s
e
 B

id
C

o
m

m
e
n

ts

A
b

s
o

lu
te

 B
a
la

n
c
e

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
R

ile
y 

M
-1

:
d
id

 n
o
t 

b
id

9
7
1
2
 H

a
rm

o
n
 L

a
n
e

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

S
o
u
th

 L
yo

n
, 

M
I 

4
8
1
7
8

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-2
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-3
:

A
ir

 F
lo

w
 T

e
s
ti

n
g

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
R

ile
y 

M
-1

:
d
id

 n
o
t 

b
id

1
1
0
5
 D

ix
 H

ig
h
w

a
y

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

L
in

c
o
ln

 P
a
rk

, 
M

I 
4
8
1
4
6

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
:

(3
1
3
) 

3
8
2
-8

3
7
8

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-2
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-3
:

In
te

rn
a
ti

o
n

a
l

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
$
5
0
,9

8
5

R
ile

y 
M

-1
:

$
1
,5

0
0

1
7
1
3
5
 W

. 
1
0
 M

ile
 R

d
.

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

$
3
,3

0
0

S
u
it
e
 1

1
2

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

$
4
5
,2

1
7

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
:

$
3
,5

0
0

S
o
u
th

fi
e
ld

, 
M

I 
4
8
0
7
5

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-2
:

$
6
0
0

(2
4
8
) 

5
5
9
-5

8
6
4

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-3
:

$
1
,1

0
0

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
R

ile
y 

M
-1

:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-2
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-3
:

B
id

 B
o
n
d
:

R
ile

y:
R

ile
y 

M
-1

:

F
a
m

ili
a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

Ir
a
n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-1
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-2
:

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

 2
:

C
o
m

b
in

e
d
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n
 M

-3
:

1
/1

5
/2

0
1
5

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n

ia
 P

u
b

lic
 S

c
h

o
o

ls
D

a
te

:

2
0

1
3

 B
o

n
d

 I
s
s
u

e
 P

ro
g

ra
m

T
im

e
:

1
2

:0
0

 p
.m

.

B
.P

. 
#

2
 R

ile
y 

a
n

d
 E

m
e

rs
o

n
 R

e
n

o
v
a

ti
o

n
s

C
a

te
g

o
ry

:
2

3
0

0
0

0
 M

e
c

h
a

n
ic

a
l

B
a

s
e

 B
id

C
o

m
m

e
n

ts

E
c

k
e

r 
M

e
c

h
a

n
ic

a
l

B
id

 B
o

n
d

:
R

ile
y:

$
2

,5
6

0
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
M

-1
:

$
2

9
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-1

:

3
1

4
9

 E
. 

M
a

p
le

 A
v
e

.
F

a
m

ili
a

l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

$
2

0
3

,0
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-2
:

B
u

rt
o

n
, 

M
I 

4
8

5
1

9
Ir

a
n

 D
is

.:
E

m
e

rs
o

n
:

R
ile

y 
M

-3
($

1
1

,0
0

0
)

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-3

:

(8
1

0
) 

7
4

2
-8

6
5

2
A

d
d

e
n

d
u

m
 1

:
R

ile
y 

P
-1

:
$

1
4

7
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-4

:

A
d

d
e

n
d

u
m

 2
:

C
o

m
b

in
e

d
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 P
-1

:

G
re

a
t 

L
a

k
e

s
 M

e
c

h
a

n
ic

a
l

B
id

 B
o

n
d

:
R

ile
y:

$
2

,6
0

0
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
M

-1
:

$
4

9
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-1

:
$

1
8

2
,0

0
0

3
8

0
0

 M
a

p
le

 S
tr

e
e

t
F

a
m

ili
a

l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

$
1

8
6

,0
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-2
:

$
3

0
,0

0
0

D
e

a
rb

o
rn

, 
M

I 
4

8
1

2
6

Ir
a

n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n

:
$

1
,5

1
0

,0
0

0
R

ile
y 

M
-3

($
4

,0
0

0
)

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-3

:
$

3
0

,0
0

0

(3
1

3
) 

5
8

1
‐1

4
0

0
A

d
d

e
n

d
u

m
 1

:
R

ile
y 

P
-1

:
$

1
7

2
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-4

:
($

4
,0

0
0

)

A
d

d
e

n
d

u
m

 2
:

C
o

m
b

in
e

d
:

$
3

,9
3

1
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 P
-1

:
$

1
3

8
,0

0
0

J
o

h
n

s
o

n
 a

n
d

 W
o

o
d

B
id

 B
o

n
d

:
R

ile
y:

$
2

,5
4

1
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
M

-1
:

$
4

2
,2

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-1

:
$

2
0

4
,0

0
0

2
1

3
0

 H
e

m
p

h
ill

 R
d

F
a

m
ili

a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

$
1

7
4

,8
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-2
:

$
2

4
,0

0
0

B
u

rt
o

n
 M

I 
4

8
5

2
9

Ir
a

n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n

:
$

1
,6

2
0

,0
0

0
R

ile
y 

M
-3

($
1

2
,5

0
0

)
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-3
:

$
4

6
,0

0
0

(8
1

0
) 

7
1

5
‐0

7
0

0
A

d
d

e
n

d
u

m
 1

:
R

ile
y 

P
-1

:
$

1
5

1
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-4

:
($

8
,5

0
0

)

A
d

d
e

n
d

u
m

 2
:

C
o

m
b

in
e

d
:

$
4

,1
0

0
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 P
-1

:
$

1
4

1
,0

0
0

M
il

le
r‐ ‐‐‐

B
o

ld
t,

 I
n

c
.

B
id

 B
o

n
d

:
R

ile
y:

R
ile

y 
M

-1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-1

:
$

2
1

1
,0

0
0

4
2

8
2

6
 M

o
u

n
d

 R
o

a
d

F
a

m
ili

a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-2

:
$

4
0

,0
0

0

S
te

rl
in

g
 H

g
ts

.,
 M

I
Ir

a
n

 D
is

.:
E

m
e

rs
o

n
:

$
1

,3
8

4
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
M

-3
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-3
:

$
3

0
,0

0
0

(5
8

6
) 

9
9

7
‐3

3
0

0
A

d
d

e
n

d
u

m
 1

:
R

ile
y 

P
-1

:
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-4
:

$
1

8
,0

0
0

A
d

d
e

n
d

u
m

 2
:

C
o

m
b

in
e

d
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 P
-1

:
$

1
6

0
,0

0
0

W
J

 O
'N

e
a

l
B

id
 B

o
n

d
:

R
ile

y:
R

ile
y 

M
-1

:
$

4
9

,5
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-1
:

$
2

8
4

,0
0

0

3
5

4
5

7
 I

n
d

u
s
tr

ia
l

F
a

m
ili

a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

$
2

9
0

,0
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-2
:

$
5

6
,0

0
0

L
iv

o
n

ia
, 

M
I 

4
8

1
5

0
Ir

a
n

 D
is

.:
E

m
e

rs
o

n
:

R
ile

y 
M

-3
($

9
,0

0
0

)
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-3
:

$
5

8
,0

0
0

(7
3

4
) 

2
6

6
-3

3
0

6
A

d
d

e
n

d
u

m
 1

:
R

ile
y 

P
-1

:
$

2
5

0
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-4

:
($

1
0

,0
0

0
)

A
d

d
e

n
d

u
m

 2
:

C
o

m
b

in
e

d
:

$
4

,6
0

0
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 P
-1

:
$

2
4

4
,0

0
0

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s

1
/1

5
/2

0
1

5

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s



L
iv

o
n

ia
 P

u
b

lic
 S

c
h

o
o

ls
D

a
te

:

2
0

1
3

 B
o

n
d

 I
s
s
u

e
 P

ro
g

ra
m

T
im

e
:

1
2

:0
0

 p
.m

.

B
.P

. 
#

2
 R

ile
y 

a
n

d
 E

m
e

rs
o

n
 R

e
n

o
v
a

ti
o

n
s

C
a

te
g

o
ry

:
2

6
0

0
0

0
 E

le
c

tr
ic

a
l

B
a

s
e

 B
id

C
o

m
m

e
n

ts

G
re

a
t 

L
a

k
e

s
 P

o
w

e
r

B
id

 B
o

n
d

:
x

R
ile

y:
$

1
,3

9
3

,0
0

0
R

ile
y 

M
-1

:
$

2
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-1

:
$

3
7

,0
0

0

9
6

4
6

 M
a

ri
n

e
 C

it
y 

H
w

y.
F

a
m

ili
a

l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

M
-2

:
$

6
4

,0
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-2
:

$
3

,0
0

0

C
a

s
c
o

, 
M

I 
4

8
0

6
4

Ir
a

n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e

rs
o

n
:

$
1

,2
1

3
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
E

-1
:

($
1

0
,0

0
0

)
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-3
:

$
1

,0
0

0

(5
8

6
) 

7
1

6
-4

0
0

0
A

d
d

e
n

d
u

m
 1

:
x

R
ile

y 
M

-3
$

1
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 E
-1

:
($

1
2

,0
0

0
)

A
d

d
e

n
d

u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d

:
$

2
,5

8
3

,0
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-4
:

$
1

,0
0

0

J
&

J
 E

le
c

tr
ic

, 
In

c
.

B
id

 B
o

n
d

:
x

R
ile

y:
$

1
,0

8
8

,0
0

0
R

ile
y 

M
-1

:
$

7
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-1

:
$

3
0

,0
0

0

2
5

1
6

2
 M

o
u

n
d

 R
o

a
d

F
a

m
ili

a
l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

M
-2

:
$

2
0

,0
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-2
:

$
6

,0
0

0
W

it
h

d
re

w
 B

id

W
a

rr
e

n
, 

M
I 

 4
8

0
9

1
Ir

a
n

 D
is

.:
x

E
m

e
rs

o
n

:
$

9
1

5
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
E

-1
:

($
1

2
,0

0
0

)
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-3
:

$
6

,0
0

0

(5
8

6
) 

7
5

7
‐7

0
8

0
A

d
d

e
n

d
u

m
 1

:
x

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 E
-1

:
($

8
,0

0
0

)

A
d

d
e

n
d

u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d

:
$

1
,9

9
9

,9
0

0

M
e

tr
o

 E
le

c
tr

ic
B

id
 B

o
n

d
:

x
R

ile
y:

$
1

,5
3

4
,0

0
0

R
ile

y 
M

-1
:

$
9

,5
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-1
:

$
4

6
,0

0
0

1
1

0
 E

. 
P

o
n

d
 D

r.
F

a
m

ili
a

l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

M
-2

:
$

1
7

,0
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-2
:

$
7

,5
0

0

R
o

m
e

o
, 

M
I 

4
8

0
6

5
Ir

a
n

 D
is

.:
x

E
m

e
rs

o
n

:
$

1
,1

8
6

,0
0

0
R

ile
y 

E
-1

:
($

5
,0

0
0

)
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-3
:

$
9

,5
0

0

(5
8

6
) 

7
5

2
-2

6
2

2
A

d
d

e
n

d
u

m
 1

:
x

R
ile

y 
M

-3
:

$
2

,0
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 E

-1
:

($
5

,0
0

0
)

A
d

d
e

n
d

u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d

:

S
h

o
re

v
ie

w
 E

le
c

tr
ic

B
id

 B
o

n
d

:
x

R
ile

y:
$

1
,2

2
8

,0
0

0
R

ile
y 

M
-1

:
$

4
,0

0
0

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-1

:

3
7

8
3

0
 G

ro
e

s
b

e
c
k
 H

w
y.

F
a

m
ili

a
l 
D

is
.:

x
R

ile
y 

M
-2

:
$

4
8

,0
0

0
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-2
:

C
lin

to
n

, 
T

w
p

.,
 M

I 
4

8
0

3
6

Ir
a

n
 D

is
.:

x
E

m
e

rs
o

n
:

R
ile

y 
E

-1
:

($
1

4
,0

0
0

)
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-3
:

(5
8

6
) 

4
6

3
-8

9
0

0
A

d
d

e
n

d
u

m
 1

:
x

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 E
-1

:

A
d

d
e

n
d

u
m

 2
:

x
C

o
m

b
in

e
d

:

B
id

 B
o

n
d

:
R

ile
y:

R
ile

y 
M

-1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-1

:

F
a

m
ili

a
l 
D

is
.:

R
ile

y 
M

-2
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 M
-2

:

Ir
a

n
 D

is
.:

E
m

e
rs

o
n

:
R

ile
y 

E
-1

:
E

m
e

rs
o

n
 M

-3
:

A
d

d
e

n
d

u
m

 1
:

E
m

e
rs

o
n

 E
-1

:

A
d

d
e

n
d

u
m

 2
:

C
o

m
b

in
e

d
:

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s

1
/1

5
/2

0
1

5

A
lt

e
rn

a
te

s


	A2 - Cresa copy SUMMARY OF COSTS.pdf
	C2

	A2 - Cresa copy SUMMARY OF COSTS.pdf
	C2

	A2 -  Cresa SUMMARY OF COSTS 2.5.15.pdf
	C2




